| | | | Roches | Rochester Hills | | 000 Rochester Hills Dr chester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 |
|-----------------------------|--------------|---|------------|-----------------|---------------------|---|
| H | LLS CHIGA | N | Ma | aster | w | Home Page: ww.rochesterhills.org |
| File Number: 2024-0470 | | | | | | |
| | File ID: | 2024-0470 | Туре | : Purchase | Status: | To Council |
| | Version: | 1 | Reference | e: 2024-0470 | Controlling Body: | City Council Regular Meeting |
| | | | | | File Created Date : | 10/04/2024 |
| File Name: | | Request for Purchase Authorization - SCADAFinal ActionProfessional Services | | | | |
| Т | Fitle label: | Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for as-needed professional services for the management, integration, upgrade and repair of the City's SCADA System including communications in the amount not-to-exceed \$60,000.00 through December 31, 2025; Decima, LLC., Dearborn, MI | | | | |
| | Notes: | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | Enactment Date: | |
| Attachments: | | 102124 Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment | | | | |
| Contact: | | | | | Hearing Date: | |
| Drafter: | | | | | Effective Date: | |
| History of Legislative File | | | | | | |
| Ver- Ac sion: | cting Body: | Dat | e: Action: | Sent To: | Due Date: | Return Result: Date: |

Text of Legislative File 2024-0470

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for as-needed professional services for the management, integration, upgrade and repair of the City's SCADA System including communications in the amount not-to-exceed \$60,000.00 through December 31, 2025; Decima, LLC., Dearborn, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a contract/blanket purchase order for as-needed professional services for the management, integration, upgrade and repair of the City's SCADA System including communications to Decima, LLC., Dearborn, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$60,000.00 through December 31, 2025 and further authorizes the Procurement Manager to execute a contract amendment on behalf of the City.